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Consultation Fee Schedule Effective 01 January 2024

Avoid the $20 late fee by paying within 48 hours of your consultation.

op Normal Fee Schedule Discount Fee Scheule*
Consultation The Fee MBS Out of The Fee MBS Out of
you pay Rebate pocket you pay Rebate pocket

Short Consult (Iltem 3, Level A)

0-5 mins
In Clinic $45 $18.95 $26.05 $45 $18.95 $21.05
Telehealth $45 $18.95 $26.05 $45 $18.95 $21.05

Standard Consult (Iltem 23, Level B)

6-20 mins
In Clinic $90.00 $41.40 $48.60 $80.00 $41.40 $38.60
Telehealth $90.00 $41.40 $48.60 $80.00 $41.40 $38.60

Long Consult (Iltem 36, Level C)

21-30 mins

In Clinic $155.00 $80.10 $74.10 $140.00 $80.10 $59.90
31-40 mins

In Clinic $175.00 $80.10 $94.90 $155.00 $80.10 $74.90
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GP
Consultation The Fee MBS Out of The Fee MBS Out of
you pay Rebate pocket you pay Rebate pocket
Prolonged Consult (Item 44, Level D)

41-50mins
In Clinic $225.00 $118.00 $107.00 $210.00 $118.00 $92.00

51-60 mins
In Clinic $260.00 $118.00 $142.00 $230.00 $118.00 $112.00

Extended consult (Iltem 123)

61-90 mins

In Clinic $350.00 $191.20 $158.80 $300.00 $191.20 $108.80
Over 91 mins

In Clinic $370.00 $191.20 $178.80 $335.00 $191.20 $143.80

Discounted fees may be offered to commonwealth pension card and
health care card holders at the discretion of the doctor, but do not
apply to after hours and Saturday appointments.

Doctors working at the coral tree drive practice are independent
providers and therefore this fee schedule is a guide only. There may
be variations to these fees applicable to different doctors, so please
direct any concerns about billing to the relevant doctor.

Medicare rules mandate - Medicare item numbers for telehealth
services are not applicable if you have not attended an appointment
in person within the last 12 months. No Medicare rebate is available.
Maximum rebate for telehealth services is capped by Medicare at the
level B Standard consult rate. There is NO Medicare item number for
longer telehealth consultations.
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Extras Fee Schedule Effective 01 January 2024

Private Vaccines, No Rebate

Adacel $50 Pneumovax $80
Arexvy $350 Prevenar 13 $180
Avaxim $80 Private Influenza $15
Bexsero $140 Shingrix $325
Boostrix $50 Twinrix Adult $90
Engerix B Adult $35 Twinrix Junior $75
Gardasil $250 Typhin VI $75
Havrix 1440 $60 Varilrix $70
Havrix Junior $60 Vivaxim $160
HB Vax Il $30
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Extras Fee Schedule Effective 01 January 2024

No Rebate Services

Service Fee S
Fee

Administration Fee $20

Medical File Transfer $50

Late payment (additional after 48 hours) $20

Did Not Attend $90 $80

Late cancellation (less than 4 hours notice) $90 $80

Treatment Room Fee $45 $35

Dressing $10

Ear syringe $35

Iron Infusion $180

No Medicare Rebate consultation $90

Commercial Drivers License - Short $165

Commercial Drivers License - Long $145

Cremation Risk Advice $65

Medical Cause of Death Certificate $130

Pre-Employment Medical - Short $145 $115

Pre-Employment Medical - Long $165 $135

Prescription no consultation $20

Referral no consultation $20

Report $350
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Extras Fee Schedule Effective 01 January 2024

Management and Care arrangement Rebate Services

Normal Fee Schedule

Discount Fee Scheule*

Service The Fee | MBS | Outof | TheFee | MBS | Outof
you pay Rebate | pocket | you pay | Rebate | pocket
GP Management Plan $200 $158.80 | $4120 $180 $158.80 | $21.20
Team care arrangment $180 $125.85 | $54.15 $150 $125.85 | $24.15
Review of GP
Management plan or $145 $79.30 $65.70 $115 $79.30 | $35.70
Team care arrangments
Preparation of a GP
Mental Health plan, $145 $7895 | $66.05 $115 $7895 | $36.05
20-30 mins
Preparation of a GP
Mental Health plan, $165 $7895 | $86.05 $135 $78.95 | $56.05
30-40 mins
Preparation of a GP
Mental Health plan, $205 $116.20 | $88.80 $160 $116.20 | $43.80
40-50 mins
Preparation of a GP
Mental Health plan, $225 $116.20 | $108.8 $180 $116.20 | $63.80
50+ mins
Review of a GP Mental
$145 $7895 | $66.05 $15 $78.95 | $36.05
Health plan, 0-30mins
Review of a GP Mental
Health plan, 30+ mins $165 $78.95 | $86.05 $135 $7895 | $56.05
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Extras Fee Schedule Effective 01 January 2024

Management and Care arrangement Rebate Services

Normal Fee Schedule Discount Fee Scheule*
Service The Fee | MBS | Outof | TheFee | MBS | Outof
you pay Rebate | pocket | you pay | Rebate | pocket
GP Mental Health care
consultation. 0-30mins $145 $7895 | $66.05 $ns $7895 | $36.05
GP Mental Health care
consultation. 30+ mins $165 $78.95 | $86.05 $135 $7895 | $56.05
Preparation of an eating
disorder management $145 $78.95 | $66.05 $115 $7895 | $36.05
plan, 20-30mins
Preparation of an eating
disorder management $165 $78.95 | $86.05 $135 $78.95 | $56.05
plan, 30-40 mins
Preparation of an eating
disorder management $205 $116.20 | $88.80 $160 $116.20 | $43.80
plan, 40-50 mins
Preparation of an eating
disorder management $225 $116.20 $108.8 $180 $116.20 | $63.80
plan, 50+ mins
Preparation of an eating
disorder management
olan (+mental health $145 $100.20 | $44.80 $ns5 $100.20 | $14.80
plan), 20-30mins
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Management and Care arrangement Rebate Services

Service

Normal Fee Schedule

Discount Fee Scheule*

The Fee
You pay

MBS
Rebate

Out of
pocket

The Fee
Yyou pay

MBS
Rebate

Out of
pocket

Preparation of an eating
disorder management
plan (+mental health

plan), 30-40 mins

$165

$100.20

$64.80

$135

$100.20

$34.80

Preparation of an eating
disorder management
plan (+mental health

plan), 40-50 mins

$205

$147.65

$57.35

$160

$147.65

$12.35

Preparation of an eating
disorder management
plan (+mental health

plan), 50+ mins

$225

$147.65

$77.35

$180

$147.65

$32.35

Review of an eating
disorder treatment and
management plan,

(0-30mins)

$145

$78.95

$66.05

$ns

$78.95

$36.05

Review of an eating
disorder treatment and
management plan,

(30+mins)

$165

$78.95

$86.05

$135

$78.95

$56.05
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Extras Fee Schedule Effective 01 January 2024

Perinatal Care Rebate Services

Normal Fee Schedule Discount Fee Scheule*
Service The Fee | MBS | Outof | The Fee | MBS | Outof
you pay Rebate | pocket | you pay | Rebate | pocket
Pregnhancy support
$145 $7895 | $66.05 $15 $78.95 $36.05
conselling, 0-30mins
Pregnancy support
$165 $78.95 | $86.05 $135 $78.95 | $56.05
conselling, 30+mins
Postnatal attendance
between 4-8 weeks, $145 $67.15 $77.85 $15 $67.15 $47.85
0-30mins
Postnatal attendance (4-8
. $165 $6715 | $97.85 $135 $6715 | $67.85
weeks), 30+mins
Antenatal visit,
$155 $44.15 $110.85 $80 $44.15 $35.85
0-30mins
Antenatal visit,
$175 $4415 | $130.85 $90 $44.15 $45.85
30+ mins
Pregnancy planning after
28 weeks (+mental health $157 $133.45 | $23.55
plan)
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Extras Fee Schedule Effective 01 January 2024
Other Rebate Services
Normal Fee Schedule Discount Fee Scheule*
Service The Fee | MBS | Outof | The Fee | MBS | Outof
you pay Rebate | pocket | you pay | Rebate | pocket
Spirometry $105 $38.55 | $66.45 $90 $38.55 $51.45
ECG Tracing $40 $17.25 $42.75
Hormone implant via
$100 $33.35 $66.65

canula
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Fee Schedule Effective 01 January 2024

Coral Tree Drive Family Medical Practice is commmitted to providing personalised,
comprehensive healthcare for you and your family. We take the time to Unfortunately,
your Medicare rebate covers only part of the cost of providing the quality health care that
you and your family deserve. For this reason, gap fees apply to all consultations including

face-to-face, telehealth/telephone and results & recall consultations.

Consultation fees are payable in full at the time of consultation by cash, credit card or
EFTPOS. Late payment fees may apply if fees are not paid at the time of consultation.
Where possible, we will process your Medicare rebate claim at the time of your
consultation. Alternatively, we can provide you with a receipt so that you can claim your

Medicare rebate yourself.

Consultation fees vary depending on the time and complexity of the consultation. Fees are
charged at the discretion of your treating doctor. If the time required to discuss your
medical issues is longer than a standard appointment, a longer consult will be charged.
Additional fees may apply for procedures and other services (e.g. travel vaccinations, iron

infusions, wound care). If you're not sure, please ask your doctor.

Coral Tree Drive Family Medical Practice offers discounted fees to patients who hold a
valid Commonwealth Health Care Card or Commonwealth Pensioner Concession Cards
(blue). Concession cards must be presented at the time of your consultation if you wish to
claim the discount on your consultation fees. Please note that our doctors do not offer
discounts for after-hours consultations (appointment commencing before 9am or

commencing after 5.30pm and consultations on Saturdays at anytime).
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Fee Schedule Effective 01 January 2024

Cancellation Fees

If you are unable to attend your scheduled appointment, we request that you provide 4
hours notice of the cancellation. Cancellation fees may apply if you fail to attend your

appointment or do not provide adequate notice of the cancellation.

Work Cover and Insurance Medicals

All insurance, workers compensation and motor vehicle accident patients are required to
pay their accounts at the time of consultation until a letter of liability is produced from
their insurance company. When an acceptance letter is provided with all details, we will

be able to directly invoice the insurance company on your behalf.

Overseas Patients

If you are not eligible for Reciprocal Health Care Agreements, you will need to pay for the
full cost of your medical care at Coral Tree Drive Family Medical Practice. You may be able

to claim the costs from your private health or travel insurance.

Medicolegal and Insurance reports

A Medicare rebate is not available for preparation of most medicolegal reports such as
medical reports for legal purposes, RTA Commercial Driving Medical Examinations, Pre—
Employment Medicals and Worker's compensation/ Insurance medical. These services are

privately billed and will attract GST.

Treatment Room & Procedure Fees

There is a nominal charge for medical consumable items (i.e. dressings) and for the nurse
assisting in some procedures such as minor surgical procedures, sutures, Implanon
insertion. Your doctor will explain any additional costs to you and obtain your consent

before undertaking any procedure or treatment.
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